U3.1 Repaso gramática

A. Irregular yo verbs: Yo-2-go Verbs:

	hacer=to do, make

hago
haces
hace
hacemos
hacéis
hacen 
	poner= to put, place

pongo
pones
pone
ponemos
ponéis
ponen 
	salir= to leave, go out

salgo
sales
sale
salimos
salís
salen 
	traer= to bring

traigo
traes
trae
traemos
traéis
traen 
	decir (i) = to say, tell

digo
dices
dice
decimos
decís
dicen 
	venir (ie) = to come

vengo
vienes
viene
venimos
venís
viene 
	tener (ie) = to have

tengo
tienes
tiene
tenemos
tenéis
tienen 


Others:

	conocer = to know

conozco
conoces
conoce
conocemos
conocéis
conocen 
	saber = to know

sé
sabes
sabe
sabemos
sabéis
saben 
	dar = to give

doy
das
da
damos
dais
dan 
	ver = to see

veo
ves
ve
vemos
veis
ven 
	ir = to go

voy
vas
va
vamos
vais
van 


B. Pronouns after Prepositions

Pronouns that follow prepositions are different from subject pronouns and object pronouns. Notice that these pronouns are the same as the subject pronouns in all forms except mí (yo) and ti (tú).

Use these pronouns after prepositions like para, de, a, and con.

	Preposi-tions:

a

para

de

con


	Subject Pronous:

yo 

tú 

él, ella, usted

nosotros(as)

vosotros(as)

ellos, ellas, ustedes


	Pronouns after Prepositions

para mí 

para ti 

para él, ella, usted

para nosotros(as)

para vosotros(as)

para ellos, ellas, ustedes

The prepositional pronouns are exactly the same as the subject pronouns with the exceptions of “mí” and “ti”.
	Pronouns after Prepositions

conmigo 

contigo 

 con él, ella, usted

con nosotros(as)

con vosotros(as)

con ellos, ellas, ustedes

When you use mí and ti after the preposition con, they combine with con to form the words conmigo and contigo.


C. Verbs like gustar: encantar, importar,interesar quedar

	Clarifiers:

a mí 

a ti 

a él, ella, usted

a nosotros(as)

a vosotros(as)

a ellos, ellas, ustedes
	Indirect object pronouns:

me

te

le

nos

os

les
	encanta (singular nouns, infinitives)

encantan (plural nouns)

importa (singular nouns, infinitives)

importan (plural nouns)

interesa (singular nouns, infinitives)

interesan (plural nouns)

queda (singular nouns, infinitives)

quedan (plural nouns)


